The Shareholders and the Company agree that for the duration the Existing Promoter
Representative is the MD of the Company, he shall be entitled to remuneration as set below.

(a) Fixed Remuneration. He shall be entitled to the fixed annual salary of INR 5,20,00,000
(Indian Rupees Five Crores and Twenty Lakhs) which shall stand increased by 7%
(seven per cent) on an annual basis till the date on which the Existing Promoter
Representative ceases to be the MD, subject to applicable withholdings and in
accordance with the Company’s normal payroll practices.